

ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF FIJI

TENDER: Supply and Installation of Multifunction Printers and Cloud-Hosted Print Management Software

Are you a reputable supplier of cutting-edge technology? We're seeking tenders for the Supply and Installation of Multifunction Printers and Cloud-Hosted Print Management Software. Here's your chance to partner with us and be a part of our journey towards innovation and efficiency.

Scope of Work:

Procurement: The tender covers the procurement of multifunction printers meeting specified requirements.

Supply: Suppliers must provide comprehensive solutions, including hardware, software licenses, accessories, and peripherals.

Installation: Successful vendors are responsible for seamless installation, configuration, and integration.

Training: User training should be provided for proficient utilization.

Support and Maintenance: Post-installation support services including maintenance and troubleshooting..

Here with Us?

Opportunity to collaborate with a reputable organization committed to excellence.

Potential for long-term business relationships.

Timely payments and transparent procurement processes.

Tender Submission:

For the Technical Specifications required, please send an email to the point of contact listed below or download this from www.caaf.org.fj

Tenders are invited from potential vendors for the supply and Installation of Multifunction Printers and Cloud-Hosted Print Management Software.

Tenders close on **19th April 2024 at 5pm**. Late and e-mailed tenders will not be accepted.

Further details and Scope of Works can be obtained via phone 892 3155 or e-mail at <u>ict.manager@caaf.org.fj</u> and through CAAF website <u>www.caaf.org.fj</u>.

Written tenders to be sent in sealed envelopes marked "Tender for Supply of Multi-Function Printers and Print Management Software" and addressed to:

The Chief Executive Civil Aviation Authority of Fiji Private Mail Bag (NAP 0354) NADI AIRPORT

Contact Information:

For inquiries, please contact ict.manager@caaf.org.fj

Join us in our quest for technological advancement! Submit your tender today and become a valued partner in our journey.

"The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted"